

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25001/2009

G. RAJA      GOPAL & ORS.      Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.      Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4393 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Sunil Fernandes  
Mr.Gaurav Pachnanda,Adv.  
Ms.Renu Gupta,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.25001/09 Ld.counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 who had appeared in SLP(C) No.4393/10 were directed to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks. Ld.counsel has filed vakalatnama but it is submitted that copy of the pleadings has not been served on him even now. Serve copy. File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter as last chance. Await return of notice of Respondent No.3.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.18

-2-

` In SLP(C) No.4393/10 Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last opportunity granted. Await return of notice of Respondent No.3

List the matter on 30.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB