

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25001/2009

G. RAJA GOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4393 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes
Mr. Sidhant Goel,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.25001/09 it is by the respondent that copy of the pleadings have not been served even now. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution.

In SLP(C) No.4393/10 await return of notice of Respondent No.3.

List the matter on 17.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar