

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11323 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

G. RAJA GOPAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 11324 of 2011

Date: 27/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Debojit,adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.  
  
Ms.Insha Mir,adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement was issued to the appellants in Civil Appeal No.11323/11. Notice has been returned from Appellant Nos. 3 & 5 stating "unclaimed". It amounts to refusal and I am inclined to treat it as proper service on the respective appellants. Appellant Nos. 3 & 5 may make alternative arrangement if any, in the meanwhile.

Notice of alternative arrangement issued to appellant No.2 and 7 have been returned unserved. The remaining appellants have been served. They may make alternative arrangement in the meanwhile.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.39

-2-

Regarding appellant Nos. 2 & 7, issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement through the concerned District Court. Await service report.

In Civil Appeal No.11324/11 Appellant No.2 has been returned with an endorsement "addressee left, hence returned to the sender". Issue fresh notice through the concerned District Court in the available address. Await appellant No.5. The remaining appellants have been served. No appearance for them.

List the matter on 30.10.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |