

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11323 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

G. RAJA GOPAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 11324 of 2011

Date: 09/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr.Raghav Chadha,adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the respondent No.1 is present. He has stated that the respondent No.1 has already filed the statement of case.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.5.

List again on 01.09.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB