

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 11323/2011

G. RAJA GOPAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11324/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Ms Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel, Mr Krishna K Singh appearing on behalf of Mr S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the State of Telangana within two weeks.

Statement of case, as per rules, be filed within four weeks.

With regard to appellant No.5 in C.A.No.11324/2011, fresh alternative arrangement notice be issued within one week.

List again on 25.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar