

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11323/2011

G. RAJA

GOPAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 11324/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Ms Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for making alternative arrangement is complete on all the appellants through the District Court in C.A.No.11323/2011 and on appellant Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to 9 in C.A.No.11324/2011 however, same is not yet complete on appellant No.5 in C.A.No.11324/2011. Affidavit of dasti service has not been filed. It is mentioned by the ld. counsel for the respondent that despite notice being served, no report could have been obtained, appellants being Judicial Officers from the State of Andhra Pradesh.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Date: 2015.07.25

Chambers for further directions.

12:18:49 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar