

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

C i v i l A p p e a l N o (s) . 1 1 3 2 3 / 2 0 1 1

G . R A J A G O P A L & O R S .

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

H I G H C O U R T O F A N D H R A P R A D E S H & O R S .
(w i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

W I T H

C . A . N o . 1 1 3 2 4 / 2 0 1 1
(W i t h O f f i c e R e p o r t)

D a t e : 2 3 / 0 7 / 2 0 1 5 T h i s a p p e a l w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t (s)

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

M r . G . N . R e d d y , A d v .
M s A s t h a S h a r m a , A d v .
M r . S u n i l F e r n a n d e s , A d v .U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service of notice for making alternative arrangement is complete on all the appellants through the District Court in C.A.No.11323/2011 and on appellant Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to 9 in C.A.No.11324/2011 however, same is not yet complete on appellant No.5 in C.A.No.11324/2011. Affidavit of dasti service has not been filed. It is mentioned by the ld. counsel for the respondent that despite notice being served, no report could have been obtained, appellants being Judicial Officers from the State of Andhra Pradesh.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
R e g i s t r a r