

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).11323/2011

G. RAJA GOPAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 11324/2011

(office report for directions)

Date : 09/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that Mr. T.N. Rao, learned counsel who had filed the present appeals on behalf of the appellants, has since expired. Accordingly, notices for making alternative arrangements were issued to all the appellants in both the appeals. Though the service in respect of such notices is complete, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellants.

Since all the appellants are judicial officers working in the State of Telangana, it is deemed appropriate that an appropriate notice be issued, through the Registry of the High Court of Judicature for the States of Telangana and Andhra Pradesh, to the appellants to make alternative arrangement within eight weeks failing which the appeals shall have to be dismissed on the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER