

\220ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11323/2011

G. RAJA GOPAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 11324/2011

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 05/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bharat kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Puneeth K. G., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be treated as complete and listed before the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER