

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.11323 OF 2011

G. RAJA GOPAL & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

Versus

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No.11324 OF 2011

O R D E R

These appeals, by way of special leave, are directed against common order dated 20.03.2009 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Petition No.873 of 2009 whereby the High Court directed respondent No.2 to finalise the seniority list of Junior Civil Judges of 1998 Batch in Andhra Pradesh.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length and carefully perused the record.

On a perusal of the impugned order passed by the High Court, we find that the High Court disposed of the writ petitions filed before it by directing respondent No.2 to finalise the seniority list of Junior Civil Judges of 1998 Batch in Andhra Pradesh. Liberty was also granted to the petitioners therein to question the same if they were aggrieved by the final approved seniority list of 1998 Batch of Junior Civil Judges and if the said

order of the Government was not in accordance with law. The counsel for the appellants submitted that the final list has been issued during the pendency of these appeals

In view of the above, we find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(N.V.RAMANA)

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(KRISHNA MURARI)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 27, 2020.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s).11323/2011

G. RAJA GOPAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
 PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.11324/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 27-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. D.V.Raghu Vamsu, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

 Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. T.Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Digvijay Harichandan, Adv.

 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
 Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
 AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)